
FLUVANNA COUNTY ELECTORAL BOARD 
OFFICE OF GENERAL REGISTRAR 

P. O. BOX 44 
PALMYRA, VA 22963 

 
 
 
BOARD MEMBERS:   GENERAL REGISTRAR: 
SCOTT NEWMAN, CHAIRMAN                   JOYCE WELLS PACE 
ROMAN BAKKE, VICE CHAIRMAN                   PHONE: (434) 589-3593 
DANIEL GRAFF, SECRETARY                    FAX: (434) 589-6383 
 
 
 
Effective January 1st, 2023 
Electoral Board members: 
 
Scott Newman, Chairperson     Term expires:  12/31/2025 
20 Axle Tree Rd, Palmyra   22963 
Email: snewman@fluvannacounty.org  
Home phone:  434-589-4352 
Cell phone:     434-242-3456 
 
Daniel Graff, Secretary                Term expires:  12/312024 
5764 Stage Junction Rd., Columbia, Va. 23038 
Email: dgraff@fluvannacounty.org 
Cell phone:    202-309-1127 
 
Roman Bakke, Vice Chair            Term expires:  12/31/2023 
24 Acre Ln., Palmyra   22963 
Email: rbakke@fluvannacounty.org  
Cell phone:     626-688-0217 
 
 
General Registrar and Director of Elections 
Joyce W. Pace:   265 Turkeysag Trl, Suite 115, Palmyra 22963 
                            434-589-3593/434-589-6383 (fax) 
                            jpace@fluvannacounty.org 
 
Assistant GRs: 
Gwendolyn Davis – gdavis@fluvannacounty.org 
Alan Davis - adavis@fluvannacounty.org   
  
 
Updated: January 10, 2023 
  

 

mailto:snewman@fluvannacounty.org
mailto:dgraff@fluvannacounty.org
mailto:rbakke@fluvannacounty.org
mailto:jpace@fluvannacounty.org
mailto:gdavis@fluvannacounty.org
mailto:adavis@fluvannacounty.org

